

## HOLDING(S) IN COMPANY

Released: 06/03/14 16:45

RNS Number : 7382B Swallowfield PLC 06 March 2014

## TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES<sup>1</sup>

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying iss of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: <sup>ii</sup>	Swallowfield Plc					
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):						
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights						
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached						
An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments						
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights						
Other (please specify):						
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii	Ruffer LLP (for its discretionary clients)					
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.): <sup>N</sup>						
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: V		5 March 2014				
6. Date on which issuer notified:	6 March 2014					
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: Vi, Vii		Less than 5% to 5%				

8. Notified details:								
A: Voting rights attached to shares <sup>viii, ix</sup>								
Class/type of shares	Situation previous to the triggering transaction		Resulting	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights <sup>x</sup>			

	Shares	Voting Rights	s		Direct				1	
				Direct	xi	Indirect XII	Direc	t I	Indirect	
GB0008667304	0	0		640,000	640,000	-	5%	-		
B: Qualifying Fi	nancial In	strumer	nts	ļ	ļ		ļ	<u> </u>		
Resulting situation	after the tri	iggering t	ransac	ction						
Type of financial Expiration instrument date Xiiii		xiii	Exercise/ Conversion Period xiv		Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.		e	% of voting rights		
C: Financial Ins					effect	to Qualifyin	g Fina	ncial I	Instruments <sup>XV,</sup>	
Type of financial instrument price				xercise/ conversion	Number of voting rights instrument refers to		%	% of voting rights <sup>XİX, XX</sup>		
							N	ominal	Delta	
Total (A+B+C)	ights		•		Percent	age of voting	rights			
640,000					5%					
9. Chain of continuition of continuition of the second of			_	•			ts an	d/or th	е	
Proxy Voting:										
10. Name of the	proxy ho	lder:							N/A	
11. Number of v to hold:	oting righ	its proxy	/ hold	der will ce	ase					
12. Date on whi										

13. Additional information:	Ruffer LLP now controls the voting rights over 640,000 shares (5% of the voting rights) of Swallowfield Plc, which are held by Ruffer LLP's discretionary clients.  This change from less than 5% to 5% is due to the recent acquisition of 640,000 shares on 5 March 2014.
14. Contact name:	Louise Stanway
15. Contact telephone number:	020 7963 8146

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLDMGGFVVFGDZM